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RAPPAHANNOCK HUNT

Christmas Parade with Horses

Dec 10 Meadow Grove Farm
Dec 13 The Hill
Dec 17 Manwaring Gate
Dec 21 Meadow Grove Farm
Dec 23 Mt. Elery Farm
Dec 26 The Hill

Boxing Day
Dec 28 Belle Meade Farm

SEE REVERSE OF CARD FOR JANUARY MEETS

1926 - 2026
NOVEMBER
Nov 5 Mt. Elery Farm 9:00 am
Nov 9 Manwaring Gate 9:00 am
Joint Meet with Thornton Hill Hounds
Nov 12 The Hill 9:00 am
Nov 15 Red Hill 9:00 am
Nov 19 Meadow Grove Farm 9:30 am
Joint Meet with Bull Run Hunt
Nov 23 The Hill 9:30 am
Nov 26 Thornton River Farm 9:30 am
Nov 28 Sherwood Farm 11:00 am
Trail Ride & Chili Cook-off Contest
Nov 30 Meadow Grove Farm 9:30 am
DECEMBER
Dec 3 Warrenton Hunt Joint Meet
Dec7 Little Washington

10:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am

10:00 am




JANUARY

Red Hill

New Year’s Day

Thursday Jan1
Sunday Jan4
Wednesday Jan7
Sunday Jan11
Wednesday Jan 14
Sunday Jan 18
Wednesday Jan 21
Friday Jan 23

Resolution Celebrating RH 100 Years

Sunday Jan 25
Wednesday Jan 28

Manwaring Gate
Sherwood Farm

The Hill

Thornton River Farm
Meadow Grove Farm
Belle Meade Farm
Virginia State Capitol

The Hill

11:00 am

11:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
10:00 am

11:00 am

Googe Mountain Gate 10:00 am

Thank you for your support of Rappahannock Hunt!

Oliver L. Brown, MFH

R. Augustus Edwards, lll, MFH
Michael O. Brown, MFH

Mandi M. Dillon, Hon. Secretary
HUNT MONITOR (Message)

540-229-7752

540-547-3045
540-222-0997

703-509-6151
540-987-8957

Hunting is open to members, subscribers, and resident landowners by invitation
only. A fixture card is an invitation to hunt. Guests are welcome and a hill
topping field will be at all meets. For more information, contact the Masters or

the Honorary Secretary by calling or emailing

rappahannockhuntsecretary@gmail.com. Capping fees and directions are on

the website. Please call the Hunt Monitor for start times and updates.

If a rider breaks a fence or a barway pole, temporary repairs must be made at
once and damage reported to the Masters, Hon. Secretary or member of the
staff. Landowners and farmers, please report any damage as soon as possible.
The Hunt will repair the damage. We appreciate that hunting is made possible
by the kindness and generosity of landowners and farmers.

CURRENT NEGATIVE COGGINS, SIGNED WAIVER, AND
HUNTING LICENSE ARE REQUIRED TO HUNT



mailto:rappahannockhuntsecretary@gmail.com

