RAPPAHANNOCK HUNT 1926 - 2026



NOVEMBER

		TO VEIVIDEN			
Wednesday	Nov 5	Mt. Elery Farm	9:00 am		
Sunday	Nov 9	Manwaring Gate	9:00 am		
	Joint Meet w	vith Thornton Hill Hounds			
Wednesday	Nov 12	The Hill	9:00 am		
Saturday	Nov 15	Red Hill	9:00 am		
Wednesday	Nov 19	Meadow Grove Farm	9:30 am		
Joint Meet with Bull Run Hunt					
Sunday	Nov 23	The Hill	9:30 am		
Wednesday	Nov 26	Thornton River Farm	9:30 am		
Friday	Nov 28	Sherwood Farm	11:00 am		
Trail Ride & Chili Cook-off Contest					
Sunday	Nov 30	Meadow Grove Farm	9:30 am		
		DECEMBED			
		DECEMBER			
Wednesday	Dec 3	Warrenton Hunt Joint I	Meet		
Sunday	Dec 7	Little Washington			
Christmas Parade with Horses					
Wednesday	Dec 10	Meadow Grove Farm	10:00 am		
Saturday	Dec 13	The Hill	10:00 am		
Wednesday	Dec 17	Manwaring Gate	10:00 am		
Sunday	Dec 21	Meadow Grove Farm	10:00 am		
Tuesday	Dec 23	Mt. Elery Farm	10:00 am		
Friday	Dec 26	The Hill	10:00 am		
Boxing Day					
Sunday	Dec 28	Belle Meade Farm	10:00 am		
SEE REVERSE OF CARD FOR JANUARY MEETS					

JANUARY

Thursday	Jan 1	Red Hill	11:00 am		
New Year's Day					
Sunday	Jan 4	Manwaring Gate	11:00 am		
Wednesday	Jan 7	Sherwood Farm	10:00 am		
Sunday	Jan 11	The Hill	11:00 am		
Wednesday	Jan 14	Thornton River Farm	10:00 am		
Sunday	Jan 18	Meadow Grove Farm	11:00 am		
Wednesday	Jan 21	Belle Meade Farm	10:00 am		
Friday	Jan 23	Virginia State Capitol			
Resolution Celebrating RH 100 Years					
Sunday	Jan 25	The Hill	11:00 am		
Wednesday	Jan 28	Googe Mountain Gate	10:00 am		

Thank you for your support of Rappahannock Hunt!

Oliver L. Brown, MFH	540-229-7752
R. Augustus Edwards, III, MFH	540-547-3045
Michael O. Brown, MFH	540-222-0997
Mandi M. Dillon, Hon. Secretary	703-509-6151
HUNT MONITOR (Message)	540-987-8957

Hunting is open to members, subscribers, and resident landowners by invitation only. A fixture card is an invitation to hunt. Guests are welcome and a hill topping field will be at all meets. For more information, contact the Masters or the Honorary Secretary by calling or emailing

rappahannockhuntsecretary@gmail.com. Capping fees and directions are on the website. Please call the Hunt Monitor for start times and updates. If a rider breaks a fence or a barway pole, temporary repairs must be made at once and damage reported to the Masters, Hon. Secretary or member of the staff. Landowners and farmers, please report any damage as soon as possible. The Hunt will repair the damage. We appreciate that hunting is made possible by the kindness and generosity of landowners and farmers.

CURRENT NEGATIVE COGGINS, SIGNED WAIVER, AND HUNTING LICENSE ARE REQUIRED TO HUNT